#### Ref: HIPP/SE/2022-23/87

February 04, 2023

Corporate Relationship Department

**BSE Limited** 

Registered Office: Floor 25, PJ Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai — 400 001

**Listing Department** 

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G— Block, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai — 400 051 HONDA

Honda India Power Products Limited

Head Office & Works : Plot No. 5, Sector-41, (Kasna)

Greater Noida Industrial Development Area, Distt. Gautam Budh Nagar (U.P.) Pin-201310

Tel.: +91-120-2590 100 Fax: +91-120-2590 350

Website: www.hondaindiapower.com CIN: L40103DL2004PLC203950 E-mail: ho.mgt@hspp.com

#### BSE: 522064 NSE: HONDAPOWER

Sub: Newspaper advertisement regarding notice of loss of share certificate

Dear Sir,

In accordance with Regulations 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015, we enclose the copy of the advertisement related to notices of loss of share certificates published in 'Impresive Times' on February 04, 2023.

You are requested to take note of the same and notify your constituents accordingly.

Greater Noida

Thanking you.

Yours truly

For Honda India Power Products Limited

Sunita Ganjoo

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl. as above



# Nation

Amit Shah to lay foundation stone for India's fifth nano urea plant in Deoghar

info@impressivetimes.com

**DELHI:**Union Home Minister Amit Shah is scheduled to visit Jharkhand's Deoghar on Saturday during which he will lay the foundation stone for a nano urea plant, the fifth in the country, and address a BJP rally. Shah will also take part in the centenary year celebrations of Ramakrishna Mission Vidyapeeth, besides paying obeisance at the famed Baba Baidyanath Temple, as per an official statement. "The home minister is sched-

uled to lay the foundation



stone of Rs 450 nano urea plant complex including a Rs 300 crore plant. Due to infrastructure bottlenecks here, IFFCO is setting up a township also," the company's Managing Director U S Awasthi Nano urea

improves crop productivity, soil health, and nutritional quality of produce and aims to address the imbalanced and excessive use of conventional urea. This will be the fifth nano urea plant in the coun-

MINISTER IS SCHEDULED TO LAY THE FOUN-DATION STONE OF RS 450 NANO **UREA PLANT COM-**PLEX INCLUDING A RS 300 CRORE PLANT.

try. Prime Minister Narendra Modi inaugurated the world's first nano urea plant in Gujarat last year, according to IFFCO.Shah will then address a Vijay Sankalp Rally of the BJP, an opposition party in Jharkhand.He will also be

participating in the centenary year celebrations of Ramakrishna Mission Vidyapeeth from 4 pm, as per the official statement Nano urea improves crop productivity, soil health, and nutritional quality of produce and aims to address the imbalanced

## **Pubic Notice**

General Public is informed that I have lost my Allotment Letter of flat no-801, 8th floor, type-3B/R Panchsheel, Hynish plot no- GH-08A, Sector-1, Greater Noida, Distt-Gautam Buddha Nagar U.P. If it is used in bank and court etc. then it will be deemed as illegal.

Dileep Katiyar S/o Sushil Kumar Katiyar R/o 187B IIT Gate Kalyan Kanpur Nagar U.P-208016

Apartment of Flat No.CG/B
182,DLF Capital Greens, N.Delhi was registered in the name of Mr.Kapil Khetrapal S/o Shri Gopal Krishan Khtrapal R/o Civil Lines opp. Police Lines Gate No.1,Moradabad(UP) Mr. Kapil Khetrapal S/o Shri Gopal Krishan Khetrapal S/o Shri Gopal Krishan Khetrapal Had experied on 13-11-2017 leaving behind a will /Legal Certificate infavour of Sm Manisha Khetrapal W/o Shri Kapil Khetrapal R/o Civil lines, opp Police line Gate No.1, Moradabad (U.P.) And accordingly the name of Smt. Manisha Khetrapal W/o Late Sh.Kapil Khetrapal is being noted in place of Mr.Kapil Khetrapal S/o Sh.Gopal Krishan Khetrapal In DLF's record in respect of the captioned flat. If any body has any objection to this, he or she may approach M/s DLF LTD.or the under signed within 21 days of publication of this notice.

Bharat Porwal, Advocate

**Bharat Porwal, Advocate** Civil Lines, Compond.. Moradabad.(U.P.)

#### **Pubic Notice**

General Public is informed that I have lost my Builder Buyer Agreement of flat no-58, 3rd floor, tower No-C, Amarpali Century park, Sec-62 Noida Distt- Gautam Buddha U.P. If it is used in bank and court etc. then it will be deemed as illegal. Sarita Devi W/o Ram Babu R/o Saki N Harimohan Lan Munispul Chowk Post Chhapra Thana

## Chhapra Nagar Distt-Saharan Vihar

#### **OPEN TENDER NOTICE**

DRM (Electrical) Jaipur, for and on the pehalf of president of Union of India NIT No.:EL-JP-22R-II/2022-23 Name of Work:JP div- Schedule Maintenance of 500 kVA DG Set of various make power car (Cummins/Greaves/KOEL) for the period of two years. NIT Cost:5560198.88 Earnest Money: 111200.00 Tender Opening Date: 27.02.2023 2. NIT No.: EL-JP-26/2022-23 Name of Work: JP div.-Electrical work in connection wit Money:34500.00 Tender Opening Date 27.02.2023 Note:- Date & time o closing of e-tenders: On tender openi date Upto 15.00 hours Date & time of ender opening: On tender opening dat

Follow us at f D NWRailways NWRailway

## **NAME CHANGE**

It is general information that I, Lokesh Dhingra S/O Late Sh. JP Dhingra R/O L Extn-96, Second Floor Govt. SS School, Mohan Garden, Uttam Nagar, West Delhi, Delhi-110059, declare that name of my minor daughter namely Vedika Dhingra aged 06 years , has been wrongly written as Ronak Dhingra in her School record, the actual name of my minor daughter is Vedika Dhingra

HONDA INDIA POWER PRODUCTS LIMITED

CIN: t.40103DL2004PLC203950

Regd. Office: 409, Tower B, DLF Commercial Complex, Jasola, New Delhi-110025

Website: www.hondaindiapower.com, Email: ho.legal@hspp.com

otice is hereby given that the following share certificates issued by the Company a ported to be lost/misplaced and the registered shareholder thereof has applied to the impany for issue of duplicate share certificate. Distinctive Nos. 6665601-6665700 7711299-7711374

The public is hereby warned against purchasing or dealing in any way with the above si certificates. Any person(s) who has(have) any claim(s) with the Company in respect of share certificates should lodge such claim(s) at its registered office address within seven of publication of this notice after which no claim(s) will be entertained and the Company

Place: Greater Noida Date: 03.02.2023

Sunita Ganjo Company Secretar

7/ NO	RTHERN R	AILWAY
Azadi <sub>Ka</sub> Amrit Mahotsav	TENDER NOT	ICE GZ
nvitation of Tender	through E-Tenderin	ng (E-Procurement Systems)
.I.T. No.	41 (A, B)/22-23/WE	Process Co
ame of work with s location	at S.P. Marg, Barar So	of staff quarters and service buildings quare and other offices and colonies on 30.06.2023 in the section of er ADEN/E-II
	Collage lane railway of Boroda House and of	of staff quarters at ANVR, TKJ and colony and service bildings at ther complexes for the period in the section of SSE/W/BH
pprox. cost of work	(A) 9999654.66	(B) 9499930.14
MD amount	(A) 200000.00	(B) 190000.00
ompletion period of work	(A) 04 Months	(B) 04 Months
ate and Time for ubmission of tender nd opening of tender	Closing date of tender	r on 28.02.2023 at 15:00 hrs.
rebsite particular notice pard location complete etails of tender can be een and address of the office from where the tender form can be	Above tender availab i.e. www.ireps.gov.iu	

**SERVING CUSTOMERS WITH A SMILE** 

#### **NAME CHANGE**

128-W/269/OET/22-23/WE/NIT/41 (A, B) Dated: 30.01.2023

# NAME CHANGE

I, Govindi Devi alias Gopali Devi W/O Gopal Singh Latwal R/O S-150/151,Sunder Block Shakarpur, Delhi 110092 have changed my name

## PUBLIC NOTICE

Public at large is hereby informed that Jyoti Agarwal &Mr. Sanjay Kumar Agarwal are the owners of property bearing no. 52 area 153 sq. mtrs. On Third Floor alongwith 25% share of roof right in the block-SP, Pitampura, Delhi vide Partition Deed dated 15.02.2022 executed between (1)Mr. Saniay Kumar Agarwal. (2) Mrs. Jyoti Agarwal. (3) Mr. Jugal Kishor Agarwal (4) Mr. Sushii Kumar Agarwal and (5) Mrs. Seema Agarwal in respect of entire property As do ono. 1403, Vol no. 10474, Pg no. 111-121, SR-VI-A whereas As per partition Deed: First party Mrs. Jyoti Agarwal & Mr. Sanjay Kumar Agarwal receives the share Third floor along with 25% Mrs. Jyoti Agarwal &Mr. Sanjay Kumar Agarwal receives the share I hird floor alongwith 25% share of roof right. That initially, conveyance Deed executed by DDA in favour of Mrs. Radha Devi , doc no. 2603, Vol no. 7917, Pg no. 34-36, SR- II.who executed Gift Deed dated 26.03.2010 favour of (1) Mrs. Shweta Agarwal (2) Mrs. Jyoti Agarwal (3) Mrs. Chanda Agarwal ) As doc no. 3607, Vol no. 2689, Pg no. 126-135, SR- VI-A read with Rectification Deed dated 14.06.2011 As doc no. 2928 Vol no. 819, Pg no. 87-92, SR- VI-A. Thereafter, Gift Deed dated 06.07.2011 executed by Mrs. Radha Devi in favor of Mr. Sanjay Kumar Agarwal (10% undivided Share) & amp; Mr. Raj Kumar Agarwal (10% undivided Share) & doc no. 9417, Vol no. 3580, Pg no. 98-103, SR- VI-A. Thereafter, Gift Deed dated 04.09.2020 executed by Mrs. Next Agarwal (15% Agarwal (15% Undivided Share) & Agarwal (16% Agarwal ( Jyoti Agarwal (15 % share out of 30% undivided share ) and Mrs. Chanda Agarwal (10% undivided share ) in favour of Mr. Jugal Kishore Kishore Agarwal in respect of (total 25% Undivided share ) of the said property. As doc no. 7497, vol no. 9257, pg no. 26-34, Sr-VI-A Then, Gift Deed dated 19.09.2020 executed by (1) Mrs. Shweta Agarwal (15 % share out of 30% Share) and 4)Mrs. Seema Agarwal (10% share) In favour of Mr. Sushil Kumar Agarwal in respect of total (25% share) As doc no. 8209, vol no. 9287, pg no. 111-119, SR- VI-A . Thereafter, Gift Deed dated 27.02.2021 executed by Mrs. Shweta Agarwal (15% Share &Mr. Raj Kumar Agarwal (10% Share) in favour of Mrs. Seema Aggarwal (Total 25% Share) As doc no. 3156, Vol no. 9665, Pg no. 169-182, SR- VI-A. Thus the said Mr. Jugal Kishore Kishore Agarwal has (total 25% share), Mr. Sushil Kumar Agarwal (25% share), Mrs. Seema Aggarwal (Total 25% Share), Mrs. Jyoti Agarwal & Mr. Sanjay Kumar Agarwal (jointly 25% Share) became the owner of the said property jointly. Thereafter, they constructed a four storied building i.e UGF, FF, SF and TF. Thereafter, Partition Deed dated 15.02.2022 favouring my abovesaid clients who now intend to mortgage the said immovable property for bonafide requirements to HDFC BANK LTD. Whosoever is having any objection to the said mortgage or anyone has claim or right or interest in the property shall contact the undersigned with the objection within 07 days failing which it shall be presumed that there stands no objections. Pragya Bhushan,Adv Enrl no. D-721/2002 L-27, GF, Kailash Colony, New Delhi-110048 Dated: 03/02/2023 Mobile: 9968006418

#### कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय, पथ निर्माण विभाग, पथ प्रमण्डल, धनबाद

अल्पकालीन ई-प्रोक्योरमेंट सूचना ई-निविदा (1" Call) निविदा सूचना सं0-RCD/DHANBAD/167/2022-23

		दिनांक : 02.02.2023
1.	कार्य का नाम	पथ प्रमण्डल, धनबाद अन्तर्गत "कतरास—पंचगढ़ी—करकेंद पथ (कुल लम्बाई— 14.00 कि0मी0) के राईडिंग क्वालिटी में सुधार (Improvement of Riding Quality) कार्य" (वित्तीय वर्ष 2022—23)।
2.	प्राक्कलित राशि (रू०)	₹50 10,03,75,300/-
3.	कार्य पूर्ण करने की अवधि	४ (चार) माह
4.	ई-निविदा प्राप्त करने की अंतिम तिथि एवं समय	09.03.2023 के पूर्वाहन 12.00 बजे तक
5.	ई-निविदा का बेबसाईट पर प्रकाशन की तिथि एवं समय	15.02.2023 के पूर्वाह्न 10.30 बजे से
6.	ई–निविदा आमंत्रित करने वाले कार्यालय का नाम एवं पता	कार्यपालक अभियंता, पथ निर्माण विभाग, पथ प्रमण्डल, धनबाद।
7.	ई–प्रोक्यूरमेन्ट अधिकारी का सम्पर्क नं0	0326-2313368
8.	ई-प्रोक्यूरमेन्ट सेल का सम्पर्क सहायता नम्बर	0651-2401010

विस्तृत जानकारी http://jharkhandtenders.gov.in पर देखी जा सकती है।

PR 289159 Road(22-23)#D

कार्यपालक अभियंता, पथ निर्माण विभाग,

## **NORTH CENTRAL RAILWAY**

Date:- 02.02.2023

E-TENDER NOTICE Sr. DSTE/North Central Railway, Agra acting for and on behalf of the

President of India invites "Open Tender" through Online only (E-Tendering) for the following work:

Sr. No	E-TENDER NO.	Name of work	Cost of work	closing date
1		Implementation of HIMS system over Agra Division	Rs. 55,21,584.74	27.02.2023
For	full details a	nd submission of bid please see t	he Indian Railv	vay Website

www.ireps.gov.in. Bidders wil be able to submit their original / revised bids through web portal www.ireps.gov.in up to 15.00 hrs on above mentioned date. Manual offers are not allowed against this tender and any such manual offer

🚹 North central railways 🌐 www.ncr.indianrailways.gov.in 🚇 @northcentralrailway 🗾 @ CPRONCR

HONDA INDIA POWER PRODUCTS LIMITED

CIN: L40103DL2004PLC203950

Regd. Office: 409, Tower B, DLF Commercial Complex, Jasola, New Delhi-110025

Website: www.hondaindiapower.com, Email: ho.legal@hspp.com

Notice is hereby given that the following share certificates issued by the Company are reported to be lost/misplaced and the legal heir of registered Shareholder thereof ha applied to the Company for issue of duplicate share certificate. 22269-22272 7225401-7225800 400 Charles C Lasrado (Deceased) Cecilia Charles Lasrado (Claiman

The public is hereby warned against purchasing or dealing in any way with the about a certificates. Any person(s) who has(have) any claim(s) with the Company in respect said share certificates should lodge such claim(s) at its registered office address with seven days of publication of this notice after which no claim(s) will be entertained and the Company will proceed to issue duplicate share certificate.

For Honda India Power Products Limite

Place: Greater Noida Date: 03.02.2023 Sunita Ganje

कार्यालय जिला परिषद, हज	रीबाग
अति अल्पकालीन ई-निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना र	मंख्या :- 51/2022-23
मद का नाम :- जिला खनिज फाउण्डेशन ट्रस्ट, हजारीबाग।	दिनाक 03/02/2023

季0	प्रखण्ड	योजना का नाम	प्राक्कलित राशि	परिमाण विपन्न का मूल्य	अग्रधन की राशि	योजना पूर्ण करने की तिथि
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	बरही	उत्क्रमित मध्य विद्यालय, बेला के उन्नयन हेतु विविध कार्य।	11457600.00	10000.00	230000.00	नी माह
2	डाडी	मध्य विद्यालय, गिंही 'सी0' के उन्नयन हेत् विविध कार्य।	9988100.00	10000.00	200000.00	नौ माह

ई—निविदा प्राप्ति की तिथि एवं समय 08.02.23 से 15.02.2023 अपराहन 5:00 बजे तक।

. ई-निविदा प्राप्ति की तिथि एवं समय 08.02.23 से 15.02.2023 अपराहन् 5:00 बजे तक।
जिला नियंत्रण कक्ष, इजारीबाग में निविदा शुक्क, अग्रधन की राशि जमा करने की तिथि एवं समय
16.02.2023 अपराहन् 3:00 बजे तक।
निविदा खोलने का स्थान- जिला परिषद, हजारीबाग।
निविदा खोलने की तिथि एवं समय 17.02.2023 पूर्वाहन् 11:00 बजे।
निविदा खोलने की तिथि एवं समय 17.02.2023 पूर्वाहन् 11:00 बजे।
निविदा खोलने की तिथि एवं समय 17.02.2023 पूर्वाहन् ने जिला अभियंता, जिला परिषद, हजारीबाग।
ई-निविदा प्रकोच्च का दूरनाष सं0-06546 261406 ई-मेल – districtboardhazaribag@gmail.com
निविदा शुक्क राष्ट्रीयकृत बैंक द्वारा निर्मत झाप्ट या बैंकर्स थेक जो सचिव, जिला परिषद, हजारीबाग के पदनाम से देय हो देना होगा। साथ ही निविदा प्राप्ति की तिथि को कम से कम दो माह की वैद्यता होना अनिवार्य

9. निविदा की शर्तें कार्यालय के सूचना पट्ट या www.jharkhandtenders.gov.in पर देखा जा सकता है जिला अभियंता

## NORTH WESTERN RAILWAY

Construction of quarters for staff at RNW & BILA station (Type III-1 unit & Type II-9 units). NIT Cost:1723318.00 Earnest after 15.00 hours Complete details o ender can be seen on website No. http://www.ireps.gov.in 122-AC/23

## DL0420020100361, the actual name

written as Varun V, Sh. S Vijayan in my Driving license bearing No. of mine and my father are Varun

It is general information that I. Varun

Vijayan S/O Soma Vijayan R/O 20/14,

third floor, Patel Nagar, West Central,

Delhi-110008, declare that name of

mine and my father has been Wrongly

to Govindi Devi

#### CHHATTISGARH STATE POWER TRANS. CO. LTD O/o Chief Engineer (Store & Purchase), 3rd Floor, SLDC Building, Daganiya, Raipur(C.G.) Raipur, Dtd.3.02.2023

No.02-16/SE-I/TR-22/S&P/39/2046

E-PROCUREMENT TENDER NOTICE Sealed tenders are invited from experienced manufacturers for supply of following materials.

Cost of tender SI No. Tender No. **Particulars** Quantity Due date doc. (Rs.) including (Rs.) 18%**GST** TR-22/S&P/39 ACSR Panther 28.02.2023 820 Km 5,00,000/-RFx No-8100029718 Conductor (15.00 Hrs.)

For all other details of NIT and terms & conditions, please visit our website 'www.cspc.co.in,

SAVE ELECTRICITY

Chief Engineer (S&P)



E-Procurement Tender Notice No. 23/09 Dt. 31.01.2023 On behalf of the President of India, **The Principal Chief Materials Manage**r North Central Railway, Prayagraj, (An ISO 9001:2015 certified unit) invites the following E-Procurement Tenders

S. N.	Tender No.	Short Description	Qty.	Tender Opening Date
1.	80225042A	Ball Bearing	172 Nos	27.02.2023
2.	80225046A	Set of Cylindrical Roller Bearing	44 Set	27.02.2023
3.	80225047A	Axial thrust Bearing	236 Nos	27.02.2023
4.	80225048A	Rocker Bearing	736 Nos	27.02.2023
5.	30232871	ROUND PLATE BONDED WITH STOPPER SPRING	7150 Nos.	22.02.2023
6.	80221065 (eRA Case)	DISSOLVED ACETYLENE GAS	383508 CUM.	22.02.2023

Note: The complete information of above tenders can be seen and downloaded from IREPS website i.e. https://www.ireps.gov.in 158/23 (ADM) कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय पेयजल एवं स्वच्छता प्रमण्डल, चास

सूचना

एतद् द्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि ई-प्रोक्योरमेंट अल्पकालिन निविदा सूचना संख्या (प्रथम आमंत्रण) Tender Reference No.-Chas/16/2022-23 दिनांक 30.01.2023 जिसका PR.NO.288827 Drinking Water and Sanitation(22-23).D है का वेबसाईट पर प्रकाशित निविदा को निदेशानुसार अपरिहार्य कारण वश रद्द किया जाता है।

Bid Cost of \_\_

कार्यपालक अभियंता

PR 289208 Drinking Water and Sanitation(22-23).D

पेयजल एवं स्वच्छता प्रमण्डल,

## PUBLIC NOTICE

General Public is hereby informed that m client Sh. Daya Nand, s/o Sh. Hira Lal ar his wife Mrs. Shakuntla Devi, w/o Sh. Daya Nand, both residing at D-42, Bilaspu Camp, Molarband, Badarpur, South Delhi Delhi-110044, have served all their relations with their son Sh. Aman Kuma due to his bad habits. Both of my abov named clients have also disowned and debarred his said son from all their moveable and immoveable properties Anybody dealing with Sh. Aman Kuma will do so at his/her/ their own risk and responsibilities and my clients will not be responsible for any act, deed or dealin done by Sh. Aman Kumar. UMAKANT KATARIA Advocate 35, Lawyer's Chambers Patiala House Courts New Delhi-01, (M) 910111711

### **PUBLIC NOTICE**

DHINGRA FATHER & EXCLUSIVE GUARDIAN OF HIS DAUGHTER "VEDIKA DHINGRA" AGED ABOUT YEARS, D.O.B.:- 15.12.2016, AADHAAR NO.: 2424 5839 1987, HER NAME MENTIONED IN BIRTH CERTIFICATE, AADHAAR CARD ETC, IS /WAS "VEDIKA DHINGRA" BUT IN EDUCATIONAL AND OTHER DOCUMENTS her na DOCUMENTS her name is /was RONAK DHINGRA AND LAVANSHIKA DHINGRA But HER REAL NAME AND SURNAME IS "VEDSKA DHINGRA" My Client Declare & confirm that RONAK DHINGRA AND LAVANSHIKA DHINGRA as well as "VEDIKA DHINGRA" is one and the same person & in FUTURE, LAVANSHIKA DHINGRA as well as "VEDIKA DHINGRA" is one and the same person & in FUTURE, my client Daughter known as" VEDIKA DHINGRA for all purposes including private, public as well as government institutions' offices, embassy, high commissions etc. etc. in INDIA as well as ABROAD, ANYWHERE IN UNIVERSE. (IYOTI KOHLI @ JYOTI CHOPRA) ADVOCATE D-4057/2019, DHCBA-/19339 COMMERCIAL OFFICE: K-LAW FIRM A-9, L.S.C., DDA MARKET SECTOR F & G, SHIVAJI ENCLAVE (IKBAR SHIVAJI COLLEGE, RAJA GARDEN) NEW DELHI-110027, INDIA 011-49095624,011-79694744

## No.: GSU-II-PRYJ-03-2023 Dv. CE/GSU-II/PRY. North Central Railway, Prayagra

Dy. Chief Engineer/GSU-II/ Prayagraj, North Central Railway, acting for and on behalf of the President of India, invites E-tenders for the following work through Open Tender-Single Packet System with closing date/ time 14.03.2023 upto 15:00 hours. Bidders will be able to submit their original revised bids up to closing date and time only. Manual offers are not allowed against this tender and any such manual offer received shall be ignored

Tender No.	Brief Description of work	Approx Cost of Work (INR)	Amount of EMD (INR)	Cost of Tender Document	Tender Opening date and Time	Com- pletion Period
GSU-II- PRYJ- 03- 2023	Construction of ROB in lieu of LC. No. 28 at km 1157/13-15 between Etawah-Sarai Bhopat stations in CNB-TDL section of PRYJ division.	7.78 Cr.	5,39.300/-	0.00/-	14.03.2023 15:00	12 months

Similar Nature of Work for Eligibility Criteria: "Construction of bridge o pile or well foundation" Note: For complete details and submission of tender please see India

Railway's website: http://www.ireps.gov.in (1) The complete information along with tender document of above E-work

ender will be available on website https://ireps.gov.in upto 15:00 hrs. or the due date of tender opening. (2) Bids other than in the form of E-Bids shall not be accepted against above Tenders. For this purpose, venders ar required to get themselves registered with IREPS website along with class III Digital signature certificates issued by CCA under IT Act-2000. (3) Rate entered into Financial Rate page and duly signed digitally shall only be considered. Rates and any other financial entity in any other form/ lette head attached by tenderer shall be straight away ignored and shall not be considered. (4) Document being attached should be signed by the tendere on its body. (5) In case of any difficulty, helpdesk available on the website o

# कार्यालय नगर पंचायत. E-Tender Notice

(Through E-Procurement mode only http://jharkhandtenders.gov.in) F-Tender Reference No. KNP/13/2022-23

	E-Tender Keterence	NO. KNP/13/2022-23		
Sr.No.	Particulars	Details		
1.	Name of Work	Rejuvenation of Kamanata Jalashay Under Nagar Panchayat, Khunti.		
2.	Estimated Cost (INR)	Rs. 3,48,89,087/- (Rupees Three Crore Forty Eight Lakhs Eighty Nine Thousand Eighty Seven Only)		
3.	Bid Security (INR)	3,48,891/ (Rupees Three Lakhs Forty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety One Only)		
4.	Cost of Bid Document (INR)	10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand Only non-refundable		
5.	Time of Completion	18 Months		
6.	Date of e-publication of tender	13.02.2023 at 5.00 pm		
7.	Document downloading start Date	13.02.2023 at 5.00 pm		
8.	Pre bid meeting date, Time & Venue	17.02.2023 at 3.00 pm, Office Nagar Panchayat, Khunti		
9.	Bid submission end date	27.02.2023 at 3.00 pm		
10.	Last day for the submission of Bid Security, cost of bid document	28.02.2023 up to 2.00 pm		
11.	Bid opening date (online)	28.02.2023 at 3.00 pm		
12.	Mode of Submission of Bids	e-tendering (https://Jharkhandtenders.gov.in)		
13.	Name &Address of office Inviting Tender	Executive Officer, Nagar Panchayat, Khunti		

Note: Only e-Tender will be accepted Complete bid document is available on website http://jharkhandtenders.gov.in) PR 289148 Urban कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी, नगर पंचायत, खुँटी। Development(22-23)D

7461059733

14. Helpline Number

कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय

ई० प्रोक्योरमेन्ट अति–अल्पकालीन निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना T. Reference No.:- DWSD/KH-17/2022-23 (1st Call) Date-03.02.2023

पेयजल एवं स्वच्छता प्रमंडल, खूँटी।

SI. No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost (Rs.)	Security (Rs.)	BOQ (Rs.)	Time of Completion
A)	Construction of Rural Pipe Water Supply Scheme through D.T./HYDT/GPT/HYGPT Solar based 1 HP/2 HP D.C. Motor pump Complete set for different tolas of concern village which is not included in MVS and has no electricity or less electricity to supply water 2000 LPH maximum at least 15/30 Years for 24 X 7 Supply with 100 % Coverage by TAP Water Facility in Khunti-(R), Murhu, Arki, Karra, Torpa and Rania Block under J.J.M				
1.	Anigara Group of SVS under Khunti Block	1,91,37,626/-	383000	10000/-	9 Months
2.	Itthe Group of SVS-2 under Murhu Block	1,11,78,153/-	224000	10000/-	9 Months
3.	Kujla Group of SVS under Murhu Block	2,03,92,850/-	408000/-	10000/-	9 Months
4.	Ghunsuli Group of SVS under Karra Block	1,22,28,132/-	245000/-	10000/-	9 Months
5.	Chanpi Group of SVS under Karra Block	1,34,02,030/-	269000/-	10000/-	9 Months
6.	Jurdag Group of SVS under Karra Block	1,25,93,610/-	252000/-	10000/-	9 Months
B)	Date of Tender Uploading on Website	09.02.2023/05	.00 PM.		
C)	Bid Submission Start Date	09.02.2023/05	.00 PM.		
D)	Bid Submission End Date	16.02.2023/05	.00 PM.		
E)	Last date of Submission of Cost of BOQ and EMD (Hard Copy)	17.02.2023/05.00 PM.			
F)	Date of Opening of Tender	20.02.2023/11.00 AM.			
G)	Name & Address of office Inviting Tender	Executive Engineer, Drinking Water & Sanitation Division, Khunti.			
H)	Name & Address of opening Officer	Executive Engineer, Drinking Water & Sanitation Division, Khunti.			
1)	Contact No. of Procurement Office	06528-299928			
J)	Helpline No. of e-procurement cell	7717776462			

नोट:–विशेष जानकारी के लिये वेबसाईट – http://jharkahndtenders.gov.in पर देखा जा सकता है। कार्यपालक अभियंता, पेयजल एवं स्वच्छता प्रमंडल, खूँटी। PR 289183 (Drinking Water and Sanitation) 22-23 (D)